



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1096/2025**

**M/S ZAM ZAM PERFUMERS A PARTNERSHIP FIRM
THROUGH ITS PARTNER MOHD UMER SALMAN
KHARODIYA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Adv.
(M- 997184656)

versus

**MR. RAIYAAN KHAN PROPRIETOR OF NEW ZAM
ZAMPERFUME**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tashriq Ahmad & Mr.
Farzeen Iqbal, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **08.07.2026**.

**IA No. 9487/2026 (By defendant u/S 151 for condonation of
delay in filing written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same
be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed within a
week.

**IA No. 9488/2026 (By defendant u/S 151 for condonation of
delay in re-filing written statement)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same



be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed within a week.

IA No. 9489/2026 (By defendant u/S 151 for condonation of delay in filing reply to IA No. 25330/2025)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed within a week.

IA No. 9490/2026 (By defendant u/S 151 for condonation of delay in re-filing reply to IA No. 25330/2025)

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed within a week.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)