



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010777962025
+ **CS(COMM) 1096/2025 & I.A. 25330/2025 I.A. 956/2026**
M/S ZAM ZAM PERFUMERS A PARTNERSHIP FIRM
THROUGH ITS PARTNER MOHD UMER SALMAN
KHARODIYAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAIYAAN KHAN PROPRIETOR OF NEW ZAM
ZAMPERFUMEDefendant

Through: Mr. T. Ahmed, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

Learned counsel appearing for the defendant submits, that there has been an inadvertent error in his written statement. Counsel submits, that they have moved an application for rectification of the written statement.

No such application is on record.

Let the application be brought on record before the next date.

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 28th October 2026, the date already fixed.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

V.Rawat